## MAHARAJA BIR BIKRAM UNIVERSITY



P.O.: Agartala College- 799 004 Dial :( 0381) 251 2250, 251 2252, 251 2254 Email: <u>mbbuniversityagt@gmail.com</u>

No.F.40(2)/MBBU/Sports Board/2019/4807 - 11

January OL, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

In accordance with the Section 45 (1) of the First Statutes, 2018 of the Maharaja Bir Bikram University and in continuation of the Notification vide No.F.40(2)/MBBU/Sports Board/2019/1509-14 dated November 29, 2019 the **Sports Board of the MBB University** is hereby reconstituted with the following Members:

1. The Registrar, MBB University	Chairman
2. The Secretary, Tripura College Sports Board	Member
3. The Dean of Students	Vacant
4. The Deputy Director (Youth Programme), (Nominee of the State Government)	Member
5. Dr. Anuj Kanchan Datta Roy, Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Political Science, MBB University	Member
6. Ms. Rebeka Debbarma, Assistant Professor, Deptt. of English, MBB University	Member
7. One nominee of the Syndicate	Vacant
8. Mr. Kwthar Jamatia, Student, 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester Deptt. of English, MBB University	Member
<ol> <li>Miss Ankita Datta, Student, 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Deptt. of Mathematics, MBB University</li> </ol>	Member
10. Shri Mithun Roy, Group-D (Peon) MBB University	Member
11. Two teachers from the affiliated colleges to be nominated by the Director of Higher Education	Member
12. Two Under-Graduate Students to be nominated by the Director of Higher Education	Member
13. Dr. Antiarbum Ranglong, Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Political Science, MBB University	Convener

The term of the Committee shall be four years, under Section 37 of the MBB University Act, 2015.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor (Dr. Sumanta Chakrabarth) Registrar

## Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, MBB University, Agartala.
- 2. The Director, Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, MBB University, Agartala.
- 4. All concerned Members:\_
- 5. The P.A. to the Registrar, MBB University, Agartala.